
 
 

ANNOUNCEMENT 
 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS NOTICE 
PROPOSITION A 2011 BOND PROGRAM 

 
SPECIALIZED POST-CONSTRUCTION  

CLEANING SERVICES 
 

The San Francisco Unified School District intends to create a pool of Specialized Cleaning firms from which 
it can assign specific professional cleaning projects from the 2011 Proposition A Bond Program and is 
seeking Statement of Qualifications (SOQ) from qualified Professional Cleaning firms.  Proposals must be 
received by the District in Room 207 at 135 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, California no later than 2:00 
P.M., November 13, 2013.   
 
This request for SOQs seeks the following type of service providers: 
 

Professional Cleaning firms to provide specialized post-construction cleaning services, including 
personnel and all materials, equipment and tools required to complete the work.  The services 
included post-construction detail cleaning not limited to classrooms, cafeterias, auditoriums, 
hallways, science labs, restrooms & staff areas.  Work includes but is not limited to dusting 
windows, floor mopping, stripping & sealing, and associated furniture moving related to post-
construction activities required to perform the work for the Prop A 2011 Bond Program projects. 
Services may include professional janitorial cleaning services for over 40 Bond projects involving 
modernization and minor additions.  Professional Cleaning firms must have experience and be able 
to demonstrate a history of success in providing professional cleaning services for California K-12 
public schools, especially post-construction.  All participating Professional Cleaning firms must 
have an existing and working business location within a 60 mile radius of the city limits of San 
Francisco, CA. 

 
Request for Qualification information packages will be available for pick-up or can be downloaded at SFUSD website 
here (http://www.sfusd.edu/en/assets/sfusd-staff/RFQ%20Professional%20Cleaning%202013.pdf) 
at the Bond Program Office, Room 207, 135 Van Ness Avenue, San Francisco, California beginning October 25, 
2013.  The information package will provide a detailed description of the information required in the submission 
package.  In addition, the District will conduct a pre-submittal conference on November 4, 2013, at 1:00 p.m. at 
135 Van Ness Avenue, Room 210, San Francisco. Firms that plan to submit statements of qualifications are 
encouraged to attend. 
 
The provisions of Public Contract Code Sections 101 15 et seq. as defined in the State Allocation Board regulation 
1862.12.5(g) for implementation of Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise Goals shall apply to this SOQ. The 
provisions of State Allocation Board regulation 1862.12.5(g) for implementation of Disabled Veteran 
Business Enterprise Goals shall apply to this SOQ. 

http://www.sfusd.edu/en/assets/sfusd-staff/RFQ%20Professional%20Cleaning%202013.pdf

